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Event	1		Boys	1	mtr	Diving
Age			SchoolName Finals	Score

Huskies-IL1 167.75McBride, Cole
NVHS2 156.05Hrubec, Micah
NCHSB-IL3 141.80Badrljrca, Nicholas
Huskies-IL4 107.80Cramer, Brock

Event	2		Boys	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:47.55STEV-IL
1) Xiong, Brandon 2) Swanson, Sullivan
3) Song, Joshua 4) Morrow, Seth

27.85 31.19 23.69 24.82
A2 1:50.03NCHSB-IL

1) Yau, Caleb 2) Zhang, Arthur
3) Wagner, Henry 4) Trankina, Luca

27.50 31.99 25.91 24.63
A3 1:52.65NVHS

1) Shen, Alex 2) Dunn, Aiden
3) Doerrer, Ryan 4) Barreto, Nicholas

27.80 32.44 26.28 26.13
A4 1:53.03HC

1) Morrissey, Jack 2) Bhatt, Rohan
3) Bokos, Braxton 4) Revord, Colby

27.99 31.12 27.57 26.35
A5 1:53.78Lyons-IL

1) Thorell, Luke 2) Bolan, Jimmy
3) Gantt, Graeme 4) Vitek, AJ

27.76 34.03 27.66 24.33
A6 1:54.52ETHS

1) Hardy, Caden S 14 2) Smith, Emmet 15
3) Bradley, Nick 14 4) Balzer, Milo A 14

29.82 31.20 27.91 25.59
A7 1:56.63New Trier

1) Richardson, Sam 2) Yuan, Jeffrey
3) Asinski, Timofel 4) Lindberg, Bennett

30.20 30.99 28.88 26.56
A8 1:59.03Waubonsie Valley-IL

1) Deshpande, Arnav 2) Sahil, Soni
3) Jefferson, Nathaniel 4) Aranda, Nathan

29.57 33.54 27.81 28.11
A9 2:01.71Fremd

1) Bolger, Colin 2) Yoon, Ryan
3) Bennur, Aadit 4) Lialios, Niko

32.08 33.66 27.51 28.46
A10 2:04.91Huskies-IL

1) Zillier, Max 2) Berg, Tyson
3) Zievers, Jack 4) Chick, Duncan

33.40 33.23 29.99 28.29
A11 2:07.97OPRF

1) Walby, Philip 14 2) West, Tobias 15
3) Floody, Ryan 15 4) Davies, Aiden 14

31.09 33.57 33.15 30.16
A12 2:08.58North Stars-IL

1) Freeland, Hunter 14 2) Zoretic, Andrew 14
3) Allamian, Aidan 13 4) DeFelice, Carson 14

31.44 34.88 32.13 30.13

A13 2:20.00RG
1) Steingraeber, Aiden 2) Durkin, Tyler
3) Schindler, Aiden 4) Larson, Alex

32.71 38.07 38.20 31.02

Event	3		Boys	150	Yard	Freestyle
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

NVHS1 1:22.37Doerrer, Ryan
25.27 28.33 28.77

OPRF 152 1:23.68Rotatori, Thomas
25.85 28.46 29.37

New Trier3 1:25.29Michael, Alex
26.96 29.30 29.03

HC4 1:26.43Shvydkoy, Dmitiry
26.65 29.16 30.62

NVHS5 1:27.25Dunn, Aiden
26.91 30.07 30.27

NCHSB-IL6 1:27.93Reher, Dylan
27.76 30.21 29.96

STEV-IL7 1:28.24Lee, Vincent
27.54 30.05 30.65

STEV-IL8 1:28.36Zakabluk, Denis
27.50 29.78 31.08

Lyons-IL9 1:28.39Baum, Ethan
27.45 30.38 30.56

New Trier10 1:28.78Lindberg, Bennett
28.36 30.70 29.72

ETHS 1511 1:30.55McGuire, Connor
27.23 31.11 32.21

ETHS 1412 1:31.36Hardy, Caden S
28.87 30.95 31.54

Waubonsie Valley-IL13 1:32.13Jefferson, Nathaniel
27.41 31.49 33.23

Lyons-IL14 1:35.47Jackson, Alex
30.72 32.19 32.56

Waubonsie Valley-IL15 1:37.54Sahil, Soni
28.72 33.79 35.03

HC16 1:37.93D'Aprile, Michael
30.47 33.82 33.64

Huskies-IL17 1:38.44Zievers, Jack
31.22 34.17 33.05

North Stars-IL 1418 1:38.92Zoretic, Andrew
30.90 34.34 33.68

Huskies-IL19 1:41.95Liberio, Ryan
31.25 35.43 35.27

NCHSB-IL20 1:42.83Mander, Steven
32.02 35.72 35.09

RG21 1:43.84Chambers, Kane
31.14 36.49 36.21

OPRF 1522 1:45.99Floody, Ryan
33.09 37.74 35.16

Fremd23 1:49.32Shaffer, Mason
33.52 38.32 37.48

North Stars-IL 1424 1:58.70DeFelice, Carson
36.04 42.55 40.11

Fremd25 2:01.96Schwarz, Luke
36.65 42.20 43.11
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Event	4		Boys	100	Yard	IM
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

STEV-IL1 58.56Song, Joshua
26.46 32.10

NCHSB-IL2 59.57Yau, Caleb
28.28 31.29

New Trier3 1:00.42Koeppen, Grant
28.13 32.29

New Trier4 1:00.54Newlands, Will
29.15 31.39

NVHS5 1:01.35Shen, Alex
28.41 32.94

Lyons-IL6 1:01.83Vitek, AJ
27.91 33.92

STEV-IL7 1:02.45Swanson, Sullivan
28.88 33.57

Waubonsie Valley-IL8 1:02.80Deshpande, Arnav
27.99 34.81

HC9 1:02.88Bokos, Braxton
28.52 34.36

ETHS 1510 1:02.97Smith, Emmet
29.55 33.42

NCHSB-IL11 1:05.00Zhang, Arthur
30.69 34.31

ETHS 1412 1:05.22Balzer, Milo A
30.52 34.70

Huskies-IL13 1:05.56Chick, Duncan
28.64 36.92

NVHS14 1:07.25Barreto, Nicholas
31.59 35.66

Fremd15 1:07.75Yoon, Ryan
31.32 36.43

Lyons-IL16 1:07.84Bolan, Jimmy
31.77 36.07

Huskies-IL17 1:07.97Berg, Tyson
32.58 35.39

OPRF 1418 1:09.54Walby, Philip
32.98 36.56

HC19 1:10.37Tang, Allan
33.05 37.32

North Stars-IL 1420 1:10.68Freeland, Hunter
33.13 37.55

OPRF 1521 1:11.57West, Tobias
32.58 38.99

North Stars-IL 1322 1:14.27Allamian, Aidan
33.93 40.34

RG23 1:35.99Kim, Richard
45.98 50.01

Event	5		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

HC1 24.32Morrissey, Jack
New Trier2 25.15Lee, Taeyoung
NCHSB-IL3 25.43Trankina, Luca
STEV-IL4 25.56Morrow, Seth
NCHSB-IL5 25.58Wagner, Henry

ETHS 146 26.30Eberle, Jack
New Trier7 26.56Richardson, Sam
Lyons-IL8 26.57Bade, Colin
HC9 26.91Revord, Colby
Huskies-IL10 27.03Zillier, Max
Lyons-IL11 27.08Duffy, Max
RG12 27.15Steingraeber, Aiden
North Stars-IL 1413 27.70Shimon, Jacob
OPRF 1514 27.89Jaques, Tyr
STEV-IL15 28.43George, Angelo
Huskies-IL16 29.43Tran, Brandon
NVHS17 29.82Sanchez, Christian
NVHS18 30.65Franzen, Zack
ETHS 1419 31.48Keith, Philip
Fremd20 32.86Buchalo, Chris
Waubonsie Valley-IL21 36.16Solis, Angel
North Stars-IL 1422 38.20Liu, Jason
Waubonsie Valley-IL23 38.80Flemming, Evan
OPRF 1524 41.66Guevara, Bryan
RG25 47.71Persoud, Kevin

Event	6		Boys	50	Yard	Butter ly
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

STEV-IL1 24.87Song, Joshua
Huskies-IL2 26.37Chick, Duncan
NCHSB-IL3 26.65Wagner, Henry
Waubonsie Valley-IL4 27.02Deshpande, Arnav
Lyons-IL5 27.22Gantt, Graeme
OPRF 146 27.72Louis, Benjamin
Lyons-IL7 27.74Baum, Ethan
Huskies-IL8 27.99Zievers, Jack
ETHS 149 28.45Bradley, Nick
Waubonsie Valley-IL10 28.55Aranda, Nathan
New Trier11 29.04Asinski, Timofel
New Trier12 29.25Yuan, Jeffrey
STEV-IL13 30.49Pak, Nat
HC14 30.63Gruber, Henry
HC15 30.73Bhatt, Rohan
North Stars-IL 1316 32.84Allamian, Aidan
Fremd17 33.20Lialios, Niko
NCHSB-IL18 33.88Horn, Christian
ETHS 1419 34.03Keith, Philip
OPRF 1520 34.75Floody, Ryan
NVHS21 36.73McDade, Mikhail
RG22 38.81Schindler, Aiden
NVHS23 39.44Anderson, Kyle
North Stars-IL 1424 1:05.49Liu, Jason

Event	7		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

Lyons-IL1 53.01Thorell, Luke
25.16 27.85

OPRF 142 54.91Louis, Benjamin
26.52 28.39

New Trier3 54.96Newlands, Will
26.74 28.22
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(Event	7		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

STEV-IL4 55.32Xiong, Brandon
26.31 29.01

New Trier5 55.74Lee, Taeyoung
26.77 28.97

STEV-IL6 55.97Zakabluk, Denis
26.97 29.00

ETHS 157 56.21McGuire, Connor
27.21 29.00

Fremd8 57.12Bennur, Aadit
27.51 29.61

NCHSB-IL9 57.50Wang, Ethan
28.09 29.41

ETHS 1410 58.74Eberle, Jack
28.51 30.23

Lyons-IL11 59.23Bade, Colin
29.23 30.00

NVHS12 59.57Barreto, Nicholas
29.23 30.34

HC13 59.74Revord, Colby
29.02 30.72

Huskies-IL14 1:00.15Allen, Eric
27.79 32.36

HC15 1:01.98D'Aprile, Michael
29.82 32.16

Huskies-IL16 1:05.19McClure, Cooper
30.44 34.75

NVHS17 1:08.65Chan, Nicholas
31.56 37.09

OPRF 1418 1:09.66Davies, Aiden
33.49 36.17

Fremd19 1:10.56Shaffer, Mason
33.64 36.92

RG20 1:10.69Larson, Alex
32.59 38.10

North Stars-IL 1421 1:12.22DeFelice, Carson
35.38 36.84

Waubonsie Valley-IL22 1:15.39Gupta, Neil
35.01 40.38

RG23 1:17.96Kim, Richard
37.57 40.39

Waubonsie Valley-IL24 1:18.12Lee, Regis
35.90 42.22

Event	8		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

NVHS1 4:04.36Doerrer, Ryan
26.80 30.26 31.33 31.69
31.64 31.54 31.12 29.98

New Trier2 4:06.91Michael, Alex
28.13 31.17 31.99 31.91
31.80 31.69 30.70 29.52

HC3 4:07.25Bokos, Braxton
27.86 30.82 31.28 31.84
31.58 31.74 31.55 30.58

NVHS4 4:08.25Dunn, Aiden
27.71 30.98 31.58 31.89
31.91 31.87 32.11 30.20

OPRF 155 4:09.68Rotatori, Thomas
27.40 30.72 31.75 31.73
31.68 32.42 32.50 31.48

New Trier6 4:10.53Lindberg, Bennett
28.88 31.81 32.52 32.03
31.75 32.04 31.28 30.22

NCHSB-IL7 4:14.76Reher, Dylan
28.14 30.90 32.01 32.23
33.11 33.13 32.98 32.26

HC8 4:20.56Shvydkoy, Dmitiry
29.40 31.70 32.52 33.53
33.02 34.16 34.25 31.98

STEV-IL9 4:20.87Lee, Vincent
28.85 31.84 32.89 33.54
33.78 34.28 34.08 31.61

STEV-IL10 4:21.04Povilus, Brian
27.91 32.15 32.57 33.27
33.82 33.75 33.80 33.77

ETHS 1411 4:24.55Balzer, Milo A
28.98 32.05 33.29 33.74
34.61 33.92 34.40 33.56

ETHS 1412 4:24.98Hardy, Caden S
29.71 32.42 33.48 34.18
34.36 34.16 34.04 32.63

Lyons-IL13 4:28.71Vitek, AJ
29.45 32.68 34.30 34.61
34.44 34.72 34.56 33.95

Waubonsie Valley-IL14 4:32.57Jefferson, Nathaniel
28.91 33.48 34.11 34.63
35.64 36.48 35.78 33.54

Fremd15 4:35.36Bolger, Colin
31.02 33.37 35.39 35.83
35.47 35.81 35.04 33.43

Lyons-IL16 4:57.60Duffy, Max
30.19 36.54 37.44 37.39
37.91 39.76 40.10 38.27

North Stars-IL 1417 4:57.99Zoretic, Andrew
31.16 36.05 37.81 38.25
39.46 38.69 40.03 36.54

OPRF 1518 5:04.96Jaques, Tyr
33.02 36.35 38.05 39.04
39.52 39.18 1:19.80

NCHSB-IL19 5:13.49Horn, Christian
33.93 39.03 41.04 40.71
40.68 41.21 39.72 37.17

RG20 5:15.85Chambers, Kane
33.65 40.28 40.10 40.36
40.92 40.92 41.97 37.65

Huskies-IL21 5:21.08Brady, Bobby
34.36 39.77 41.00 40.87
41.63 42.02 42.01 39.42

North Stars-IL 1422 5:24.39Shimon, Jacob
35.11 40.07 41.40 43.18
42.89 43.04 42.04 36.66
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Event	9		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:39.38New Trier
1) Koeppen, Grant 2) Lee, Taeyoung
3) Newlands, Will 4) Michael, Alex

25.12 25.03 24.63 24.60
A2 1:39.62STEV-IL

1) Zakabluk, Denis 2) Song, Joshua
3) Morrow, Seth 4) Lee, Vincent

25.30 23.88 25.41 25.03
A3 1:41.41NCHSB-IL

1) Trankina, Luca 2) Wang, Ethan
3) Zhang, Arthur 4) Reher, Dylan

25.37 26.18 25.61 24.25
A4 1:42.72Huskies-IL

1) Allen, Eric 2) Chick, Duncan
3) Zievers, Jack 4) Berg, Tyson

26.11 26.19 26.10 24.32
A5 1:43.39Lyons-IL

1) Jackson, Alex 2) Duffy, Max
3) Bade, Colin 4) Baum, Ethan

26.04 26.93 26.46 23.96
A6 1:43.95OPRF

1) Louis, Benjamin 14 2) Jaques, Tyr 15
3) West, Tobias 15 4) Rotatori, Thomas 15

24.80 28.46 26.17 24.52
A7 1:44.17HC

1) Morrissey, Jack 2) D'Aprile, Michael
3) Shvydkoy, Dmitiry 4) Revord, Colby

24.53 28.16 24.79 26.69
A8 1:48.65ETHS

1) McGuire, Connor 15 2) Keith, Philip 14
3) Eberle, Jack 14 4) Smith, Emmet 15

25.14 31.64 26.83 25.04
A9 1:59.78NVHS

1) Anderson, Kyle 2) Chan, Nicholas
3) Franzen, Zack 4) McDade, Mikhail

30.12 29.48 30.10 30.08
A10 2:05.97RG

1) Schindler, Aiden 2) Larson, Alex
3) Chambers, Kane 4) Kim, Richard

30.21 31.46 29.78 34.52
A11 2:09.77Fremd

1) Shaffer, Mason 2) Schwarz, Luke
3) Buchalo, Chris 4) Lialios, Niko

33.06 34.21 33.92 28.58
A12 2:14.35North Stars-IL

1) Shimon, Jacob 14 2) DeFelice, Carson 14
3) Liu, Jason 14 4) Coakley, Logan

28.32 32.02 41.36 32.65
A13 2:20.03Waubonsie Valley-IL

1) Solis, Angel 2) Flemming, Evan
3) Patel, Rishi 4) Lee, Regis

35.86 39.46 29.52 35.19

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Backstroke
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

NVHS1 27.26Shen, Alex

NCHSB-IL2 27.41Yau, Caleb
HC3 27.46Morrissey, Jack
STEV-IL4 27.84Xiong, Brandon
Lyons-IL5 27.98Thorell, Luke
STEV-IL6 28.92Povilus, Brian
Lyons-IL7 29.05Gantt, Graeme
NCHSB-IL8 29.70Wang, Ethan
New Trier9 30.86Asinski, Timofel
New Trier10 30.90Richardson, Sam
Fremd11 31.19Bennur, Aadit
Huskies-IL12 31.44Allen, Eric
ETHS 1413 32.17Bradley, Nick
Huskies-IL14 32.73McClure, Cooper
RG15 33.11Steingraeber, Aiden
HC16 33.80Gruber, Henry
Waubonsie Valley-IL17 35.49Aranda, Nathan
RG18 35.92Schindler, Aiden
ETHS 1519 39.09Luna, Michael
North Stars-IL20 39.40Coakley, Logan
Fremd21 40.25Schwarz, Luke
NVHS22 45.08Carmicheal, Connor
OPRF 1523 56.07Guevara, Bryan
OPRF 14--- DQDavies, Aiden
Waubonsie Valley-IL--- DQGupta, Neil

Event	11		Boys	50	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			SchoolName Finals	Time

New Trier1 30.24Koeppen, Grant
New Trier2 31.28Yuan, Jeffrey
STEV-IL3 31.67Swanson, Sullivan
HC4 31.79Bhatt, Rohan
Fremd5 32.47Bolger, Colin
ETHS 156 32.52Smith, Emmet
NCHSB-IL*7 32.75Zhang, Arthur
HC*7 32.75Tang, Allan
Huskies-IL9 33.27Berg, Tyson
North Stars-IL 1410 33.33Freeland, Hunter
Fremd11 33.96Yoon, Ryan
OPRF 1512 34.16West, Tobias
Huskies-IL13 34.34Zillier, Max
Lyons-IL14 34.67Bolan, Jimmy
Lyons-IL15 34.85Jackson, Alex
STEV-IL16 35.01Pak, Nat
Waubonsie Valley-IL17 36.13Sahil, Soni
OPRF 1418 36.37Walby, Philip
Waubonsie Valley-IL19 36.38Patel, Rishi
RG20 36.85Durkin, Tyler
NCHSB-IL21 39.03Arnold, Sebastian
NVHS22 39.08Franzen, Zack
North Stars-IL23 45.51Coakley, Logan
NVHS24 48.75Coles, Jayden
ETHS 14--- DQVerrilli, Leonardo
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Event	12		Boys	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 3:36.33Lyons-IL
1) Gantt, Graeme 2) Baum, Ethan
3) Thorell, Luke 4) Vitek, AJ

26.85 55.84 25.78 54.66
24.78 52.33 25.49 53.50

A2 3:36.92New Trier
1) Newlands, Will 2) Michael, Alex
3) Koeppen, Grant 4) Lee, Taeyoung

26.39 54.52 25.47 53.15
25.48 53.46 26.37 55.79

A3 3:39.36NVHS
1) Doerrer, Ryan 2) Barreto, Nicholas
3) Shen, Alex 4) Dunn, Aiden

24.77 51.99 27.78 57.70
25.69 53.54 26.92 56.13

A4 3:43.04NCHSB-IL
1) Reher, Dylan 2) Wang, Ethan
3) Wagner, Henry 4) Yau, Caleb

26.17 54.41 26.88 56.62
26.78 57.02 25.89 54.99

A5 3:43.42STEV-IL
1) Lee, Vincent 2) Zakabluk, Denis
3) Povilus, Brian 4) Xiong, Brandon

27.24 56.17 26.23 56.12
26.48 55.65 26.51 55.48

A6 3:45.84ETHS
1) Balzer, Milo A 14 2) McGuire, Connor 15
3) Bradley, Nick 14 4) Hardy, Caden S 14

27.37 55.74 26.75 55.81
27.32 57.72 27.43 56.57

A7 3:47.03HC
1) Bokos, Braxton 2) Shvydkoy, Dmitiry
3) D'Aprile, Michael 4) Bhatt, Rohan

26.94 56.53 26.18 54.15
28.85 1:00.63 26.38 55.72

A8 3:57.54Waubonsie Valley-IL
1) Jefferson, Nathaniel 2) Sahil, Soni
3) Aranda, Nathan 4) Deshpande, Arnav

26.62 56.83 15.66 1:01.05
31.06 1:04.43 25.99 55.23

A9 4:06.82Fremd
1) Lialios, Niko 2) Yoon, Ryan
3) Bolger, Colin 4) Bennur, Aadit

30.27 1:03.85 30.75 1:02.41
28.86 1:00.64 27.91 59.92

A10 4:10.41North Stars-IL
1) Zoretic, Andrew 14 2) Shimon, Jacob 14
3) Allamian, Aidan 13 4) Freeland, Hunter 14

30.54 1:02.32 29.75 1:01.93
29.82 1:04.76 29.04 1:01.40

A11 4:21.73RG
1) Steingraeber, Aiden 2) Durkin, Tyler
3) Chambers, Kane 4) Larson, Alex

30.02 1:01.58 30.85 1:03.41
31.43 1:06.05 33.94 1:10.69

A12 4:39.65Huskies-IL
1) Tran, Brandon 2) McClure, Cooper
3) Liberio, Ryan 4) Brady, Bobby

33.32 1:09.11 34.47 1:14.76
30.33 1:03.73 34.51 1:12.05

A--- DQOPRF
1) West, Tobias 15 2) Louis, Benjamin 14
3) Jaques, Tyr 15 4) Rotatori, Thomas 15

27.81 58.95 26.84 57.27
30.07 1:01.92 25.47 53.23

Scores	-	Men

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
1. New Trier High School 213
2. Stevenson High School 199
3. Naperville Central HS Boys 177
4. Neuqua Valley High School 149
5. Lyons Township 144
6. Hinsdale Central 131
7. Evanston Towhship High School 88
8. Naperville North 83
9. Oak Park-River Forest 68

10. William Fremd Boys Swim Team 39
10. Waubonsie Valley High School 39
12. St. Charles North High School 13
13. Rockfor Guilford 11


